shipping charges, may be made without advertising or otherwise104

requesting competitive bids. However, nothing contained in this105

paragraph (a) shall be construed to prohibit any agency or106

governing authority from establishing procedures which require107

competitive bids on purchases of Three Thousand Five Hundred108

Dollars ($3,500.00) or less.109

(b) Bidding procedure for purchases over $3,500.00 but110

not over $15,000.00. Purchases which involve an expenditure of111

more than Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($3,500.00) but not112

more than Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00), exclusive of113

freight and shipping charges may be made from the lowest and best114

bidder without publishing or posting advertisement for bids,115

provided at least two (2) competitive written bids have been116

obtained. Any governing authority purchasing commodities pursuant117

[...]

electronic transmission shall not require the signature of the142

vendor's representative unless required by agencies or governing143

authorities.144

(c) Bidding procedure for purchases over $15,000.00.145

(i) Publication requirement. Purchases which146

involve an expenditure of more than Fifteen Thousand Dollars147

($15,000.00), exclusive of freight and shipping charges, may be148

made from the lowest and best bidder after advertising for149

competitive sealed bids once each week for two (2) consecutive150

weeks in a regular newspaper published in the county or151

municipality in which such agency or governing authority is152

located. The date as published for the bid opening shall not be153

less than seven (7) working days after the last published notice;154

however, if the purchase involves a construction project in which155

the estimated cost is in excess of Fifteen Thousand Dollars156

($15,000.00), such bids shall not be opened in less than fifteen157

(15) working days after the last notice is published and the158

notice for the purchase of such construction shall be published159

once each week for two (2) consecutive weeks. The notice of160

[...]

Department of Education.217

(v) Agencies and governing authorities may218

establish secure procedures by which bids may be submitted via219

electronic means.220

(vi) Project management. Any public project with221

an estimated project cost of more than Twenty-Five Million Dollars222

($25,000,000.00) may be done with program management with respect223

to design and construction. No project management of the process224

with respect to design and construction shall be used for any225

project with an estimated project cost of less than Twenty-five226

[...]

if it determines that such expenditures are needed for1257

accreditation purposes.1258

(i) The State Department of Education or the State1259

Board of Education may require that any project commenced pursuant1260

to this act with an estimated project cost of more than1261

Twenty-Five Million Dollars ($25,000,000.00) be done * * *1262

pursuant to program management of the process with respect to1263

design and construction. No project management of the process1264

with respect to design and construction shall be used for any1265

project with an estimated project cost of less than Twenty-five1266